sunwater

Water Supply Scheme Statistics

2022-23

Water Supply Customer Number of Water Available Water Available Water Water Water Temporary Transfer

Scheme Segment Customers Entitlements (ML) (%) Deliveries (ML) Deliveries (%) Purchase Volume

(ML) (ML)

Awoonga Industrial 0 4,237 4,237 0

Callide

Pipeline Other 0 33 33 0

Total 33 o 4,270 0 4,270 0 o

Barker Irrigation 31,277 31,277 11,063 1,766
Barambah

Urban 2,115 2,015 526 0

Other 2 2 0 0

Sunwater 921 1,021 0 0

Total 167 34,315 34,315 100 11,589 34 1,766
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Water Supply
Scheme

Bowen
Broken
Rivers

Boyne River
and Tarong

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

Number of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

29,789

5,676

1,785

303

1,377

51 38,930

30,333

9,134

1,825

488

1,625

167 43,405

Available Water
(ML)

29,796
6,275
1,785

364
710
38,930

30,333
9134
1825

493
1,620

43,405

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

14,491

862

223

33

100 15,609

19,123

1,929

1,294

104

1,542

100 23,992

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

32

40 558

55 0
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Water Supply
Scheme

Bundaberg

Burdekin
Haughton

Callide Valley

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

Number of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

895

209,699

10,571

198

158,967

1,107 380,329
21,682

646,581

10,538

34

400,757

420 1,079,592

3,777

13,437

2,207

21

7

135 19.449

Available Water
(ML)

895
214,574
10,571
329
53,456
279,825
22,345
655,888
10,544
137
390,678
1,079,592
3,777
13,425
2,207

20

7

19.436

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

74

69,603

3,756

122

13,862

74 87,417
10,444

337,399

306

83

40,917

100 389,149
3,450

6,413

1155

0

0

100 11,018

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

7,868
414

14

28

23 8.424
693

5,609

480

30

36 6,812

281

57 281
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Water Supply
Scheme

Chinchilla
Weir

Cunnamulla

Dawson
Valley

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

Number of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

350

2,533

1160

38 4,049
2,412

80

120

23 2,612
4,836

54,534

2,281

12

74

175 61,737

Available Water
(ML)

290

2,593

1,160

4,049

2,412

80

120

2,612

4162

57.877

2,199

244

64,486

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

2,186

454

100 2,644
876

55

100 931
2,713

25147

1,392

0

25

104 29,277

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

65 1,089

36 0
250
4,399

117

25

47 4,791
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Water Supply
Scheme

Eton

Julius Dam

Lower Fitzroy

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Other
Sunwater

Total

Number of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

100

62,016

175

267

5

339 62,563
30,100

7,900

10,850

5 48,850

24,009

3,101

47

1464

30 28,621

Available Water
(ML)

100
61,576
175

272

5
62,128
30,100
7,900
10,850
48,850
24,009
3,219
80
1,313

28,621

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

9,347
29

19

99 9,396

7,070

100 7,070
19,070
140

57

100 19,268

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

15 128

14 0

37

67 37
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Water Supply
Scheme

Lower Mary
River

Macintyre
Brook

Maranoa
River

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Irrigation
Sunwater

Total

Number of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

70

19,887

120

130

10,192

175 30,399

207

17,902

332

6,400

156

92 24,997

800

5

4 805

Available Water
(ML)

70
21,906
120

130
8,192
30,418
207
11,218
342
6,400
5,533
23,700
800

5

805

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

3,315
54

33

483

100 3,892
0

3,750

216

6,373

3,630

95 13,969
0

0

100 0

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

13 661

506

3,604

56 411
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Water Supply
Scheme

Mareeba
Dimbulah

Nogoa
Mackenzie

Pioneer River

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater

Total

Number of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

1,375

150,839

6,661

541

45,008

1,099 204,424
28,305

192,362

9,576

383

1,232

447 231,859

1,920

47,390

16,520

12,280

24 78,10

Available Water
(ML)

1,436
173,285
6,716

491
45,007
226,935
33,524
239,174
10,309
381

982
284,370
1,920
59,670
16,520

0

78,110

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

613

79.813

3,181

62

13,458

1M1 97.127
13,14

77,641

5,976

173

23

123 96,927
986

2,160

13,091

0

100 16,237
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Water Temporary Transfer
Deliveries (%)

Purchase Volume
(ML)

28,103

272

)

0

48 28,378
0

42,874

2,501

16

0

42 45,391
105

0

0

0

21 105
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Water Supply
Scheme

Customer
Segment

Number of
Customers

Water
Entitlements

(ML)

Available Water
(ML)

Available Water Water

Deliveries (ML)

Sunwater Annual Report 2022-23

Water

Deliveries (%)

Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

Proserpine
River

St George

Three Moon
Creek

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

87

187

91

550
40,817
1,001
10,508
62,876
105
81,347
3,024
79

20
84,575
14,239
410
240

45

14,934

776
50,048
1,024

0
61,848
156
97,278
2,441
123

299
100,297
14,659
410

240

45

15,354

424

2,167

4,349

98 6,940

76,526

906

1

128

19 77,561
3,860

185

2

0

103 4,047

1" 371

12,581

0

0

0

92 12,581
500

0

0

0

27 500
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Customer

Segment

Upper Industrial
Burnett
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Upper Irrigation
Condamine
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Total
Explanatory notes

Number of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

M9

32,010

1,630

19

14,922

155 48,700
30,362

3,332

5

261

97 33,960

5,148 2,620,090

1. ‘Water Entitlements (ML) are as at 30 June 2023.

2. All figures included in the table above are preliminary. Final figures will be provided to the Department of Regional Development, Manufacturing and Water (DRDMW).

3. Available Water, Water Deliveries and Temporary Transfer Purchase Volume are for the most recently completed water year - 30 September 2022 for Dawson Valley Water
Supply Scheme, 31 March 2023 for Eton Water Supply Scheme and 30 June 2023 for all other water supply schemes.

0N OO A

Available Water
(ML)
19
35,561
1,624

19

1,510
38,833
22,748
3,332

5

555
26,640

2,597,829

Riparian allowance, channel harvesting, river harvesting are excluded from all figures.
Water Deliveries (ML) include Risk-A and Risk-B water in Upper Condamine Water Supply Scheme.

Available Water (%) totals are consolidated from all scheme sectors and may include products available for that scheme (e.g. carryover water).
Water Deliveries (%) totals are consolidated from all scheme sectors.

Water Entitlements (ML) for Eton Water Supply Scheme include water entitlements with a priority type of “Risk”.

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

65

13,969

753

0

67

80 14,854
22,717

1,936

0

312

78 24,965

99 968,149

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

500

31 2,245
5,953

0

0

294

74 6,247

37 124,476
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